

## **CITY OF SAINT PAUL**

ALASKA

## **RESOLUTION 23-22**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SAINT PAUL APPROVING THE REFUSE RATE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to City of Code of Ordinances Chapter 13.20 the City Manager shall recommend utility rates to the City Council and the City Council shall review and approve these rates, and;

WHEREAS, the City Manager has reviewed operational costs for the City's Refuse Utility, and;

WHEREAS, expenses such as labor and insurance have risen significantly over the past few years, and;

**WHEREAS**, the City Manager recommends to the Council of the City of Saint Paul the attached Refuse Utility Rate Schedule for 2024, and;

**WHEREAS**, the Council of the City of Saint Paul deems it advisable to adopt the attached Refuse Utility Rate Schedule for 2024, and;

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT**, the Council of the City of Saint Paul by this resolution approves the attached Refuse Utility Rate Schedule.

First Reading:	November 14, 2023	
Second Reading:	December 12, 2023	
	PTED BY APPROVAL OF THE COU ECEMBER, 2023 BY IN FAVOR _	NCIL OF THE CITY OF SAINT PAUI _OPPOSED ANDABSTAIN.
ATTEST:		
Auhrey Wegelehen C	 ity Clerk	Jacob N. Merculief Mayor